### 501975764 07/02/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the assignee name from HKS GMBH to KHS GMBH previously recorded on Reel 028110 Frame 0740. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Heinz Till	01/31/2012	

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KHS GmbH
Street Address:	Juchostrasse 20
City:	Dortmund
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	44143

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13384695

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (617)500-2499

 Phone:
 6175002500

 Email:
 info@ortpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Occhiuti Rohlicek & Tsao LLP

Address Line 1: 321 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40047-103US1

# NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cassie A. Zaleski

Total Attachments: 5

source=40047-103US1ASSIGN#page1.tif source=40047-103US1ASSIGN#page2.tif source=40047-103US1ASSIGN#page3.tif source=40047-103US1ASSIGN#page4.tif source=40047-103US1ASSIGN#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028488 FRAME: 0869

CH \$40.00 1338

501975764

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:KHS GmbH Hemz Till Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔛 Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Juchostrasse 20 Execution Date(s)01/31/2012 Assignment Merger City: Dortmund Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment Country: Germany Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License X Other Corrective assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Nc.(s) 13/384,695 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total numbe: of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: Involved: 1 Name Occhiuti Rohlicek & Tsao LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Internal Address: X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address;321 Summer Street None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Boston State:MA Zip02210 Phone Number 617-500-2600 Deposit Account Number 50-4189 Docket Number#0047-103US1 Authorized User Name Frank R. Occhiuti Email Address info@ortpatent.com 9. Signature: Total number of pages including cover Frank R. Occhiuti sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (6 11) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 028488 FRAME: 0870**

# 501901216 04/26/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Heinz Till				01/31/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	HKS GmbH				
Street Address:	Juchostrasse 20	)			
City:	Dortmund				
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	44143	44143			
Property Type  Application Number: 133846		3384695	Number		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(617)500-2	2499	×.		
Phone:	617-500-2				
Phone: 617-500-2500					
Correspondence will via US Mail.	l be sent to the e-n	nail address first;	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent	
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI ROHLICEK & TSAO, LLP				
Address Line 1: 321 Summer St.					
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40047-103US1					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amanda Wallinger		·			
Total Attachments: 1 source=40047-103US1Assign#page1.tif					

PATENT REEL: 028488 FRAME: 0871

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I, Heinz Till of Fischbacher Weg 28, 65719 Hofheim am Taunus, Germany, hereby assign to KHS GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Juchostrasse 20, 44143 Dortmund, Germany, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled EQUIPMENT FOR PRINTING ON CONTAINERS, filed 1/18/2012, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/384,695, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of sald application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 31 1. 2012	# Illi
Julio	Heinz Till
Witness Signature:	
Y Date: スペ・イ・スの42	VOINER TILL
	Witness Name:

PATENT REEL: 028488 FRAME: 0872

RECORDED: 07/02/2012